## 506688796 05/28/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6735614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LI TANG	05/24/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHONGQING HKC OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1 SHIJING RD.
Internal Address:	JIESHI BANAN DISTRICT
City:	CHONGQING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	401320
Name:	HKC CORPORATION LIMITED
Street Address:	5TH AND 7TH FLOOR OF FACTORY BUILDING 1, JIUZHOU YANGGUANG
Internal Address:	FACTORY BUILDINGS 1, 2, 3 OF HKC INDUSTRIAL PARK, PRIVATELY OPERATED INDUSTRIAL PARK, SHUITIAN VILLAGE, SHIYAN SUB-DISTRICT, BAOAN DISTRICT SHENZHEN CITY
City:	GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518101

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17298217

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)460-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124605000

**Email:** patentdocket\_chi@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: SEYFARTH SHAW LLP Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 8000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, UNITED STATES 60606

PATENT REEL: 056383 FRAME: 0961

506688796

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EY DOCKET NUMBER: 056238-415500	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. LANSER	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Lanser/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 05/28/2021		
Total Attachments: 1 source=SP21701332US_Assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 056383 FRAME: 0962

		(former PTO/SE/15) (08-0
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	TION Docket Number (Optional)	
	056238-415500	
Whereas, I/We, Li Tang.		
bereafter referred to as applicants, have invented cert	ain new and useful improvements <b>DRIVING CIRCUIT, ME</b>	ะานกุก ธกุด
DETERMINING CONNECTION INFORMATION OF D		THUNG CAR
	THE STATE OF THE PARTY AND STATE OF THE STAT	
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent	was tiled as	
Application Number	was med (ii)	
for which an application for a United States Patent	was executed on, and	
or which an international application was filed on I	May 6, 2020, as Application Number <u>PCT/CN2020/08875</u> :	2, designating the
United States, and.		
Whereas, Changging HKC Optoelectronics Technol	logy Co., Ltd., having a place of business at No. No.1 Sh	ijina Rd. Jiashi
	rporation Limited, having a place of business at 5th and	- C
	, 3 of HKC Industrial Park, Privately Operated Industrial P	
	angdong, 518101 China hereinalter referred to "assignees	
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		a to deal out or
그리아 하나 하는데 어때는 그는 이 전에 계약 20만 하게하는 이 것이 들어가 되어 하게 맞을다니까 모음	llar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and othe	aldeuteu hae honn ve
consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents	s do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full a	and exclusive right to
the said invention in the United States and the entire	rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents wh r corresponding applications or inventors certificates, incl	sich may be granted
the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely	/ or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements	s and in any and all
Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countri-	les, which may be obtained from any of said applications.	, and in any reissue,
division, continuation or extensions of such patents or a	applications	
I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United S	States Patent to said
assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to	the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use an	d behanf of his lengt
held by me had this assignment and sale not been mad	id Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the sar de.	ne would have been
	OF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Li Tang	L TANG	121/4/4
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of t than one signature is required. See below.*	the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit n	nultiple forms if more
Total of 1 forms are submilted.	······································	

69053946v.1

PATENT REEL: 056383 FRAME: 0963